As at 31 December 2024

59

22 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(d) Insurance risk (continued)

Sensitivities on major assumptions considered while applying IFRS 17

The following sensitivity analysis shows the impact on gross and net liabilities, profit / loss for reasonably possible

movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions in note 2 held constant. The correlation of assumptions

will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impacts, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in

each assumption, assumptions had to be changed on an individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these

assumptions are non–linear.

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant assumptions did not change from the previous

year.

Following are the sensitivities derived for the portfolios computed under PAA approach before and after risk

mitigation by reinsurance contracts held:

Changes in

assumptions

Impact on gross

insurance

contract

Liabilities

Impact on

net

insurance

contract

 liabilities

Impact on profit

before KFAS,

NLST, Zakat and

directors’

remuneration

  KD KD KD

2024

Service expenses increase by 1% 1,381,202  972,204  (972,204)

Service expenses decrease by 1% (1,381,202) (972,204) 972,204

Yield curves shift up by 1% 4,602,584  2,619,416  (2,619,416)

Yield curves down up by 1% (4,698,640) (2,636,850) 2,636,850

2023

Service expenses increase by 1% 1,337,863  887,913  (887,913)

Service expenses decrease by 1% (1,337,863) (887,913) 887,913

Yield curves shift up by 1% 4,121,819  1,805,603  (1,805,603)

Yield curves down up by 1% (4,210,972) (1,771,131) 1,771,131

Al-Ahleia Insurance Company S.A.K.P. and its Subsidiaries

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at 31 December 2024

60

22   RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(e)  Financial risks

(1)   Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss to the other party by failing
to discharge an obligation.
 Reinsurance is placed with counterparties that have a good credit rating and concentration of risk is avoided